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Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy

Comparison of Rates Effective July 1, 2017 and Proposed Rates for Effect August 1, 2018

Effective
Date

July 1,2017  Customer charge (per month)
Charge per kWh

August 1, 2018 Customer charge (per month)
(Proposed)  Charge per kWh

@ A

N A

for Residential Service Rate R

Calculation of 550 kWh monthly bill, by rate component:

Distribution

Transmission

Stranded Cost Recovery Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax
Delivery Service

Energy Service

Total

Calculation of 600 kWh monthly bill, by rate component:

Distribution

Transmission

Stranded Cost Recovery Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax
Delivery Service

Energy Service

Total

Calculation of 650 kWh monthly bill, by rate component:

Distribution

Transmission

Stranded Cost Recovery Charge
System Benefits Charge
Electricity Consumption Tax
Delivery Service

Energy Service

Total

M 2) 3)
Stranded
Cost
Distribution ~ Transmission Recovery
Charge Charge Charge
12.64
004125 $ 002542 $§  (0.00094) $
12.69
0.04141 § 002039 $ 0.02067 $
07/01/2017 08/01/2018
$ 3533 § 35.47
$ 1398 $ 11.21
$ (0.52) $ 11.37
$ 196 $ 2.50
$ 030 $ 0.30
$ 51.05 $ 60.85
$ 64.13 $ 51.77
$ 11518 $ 112.62
07/01/2017 08/01/2018
$ 3739 § 37.54
$ 15.25 $ 12.23
S (0.56) $ 12.40
$ 214 $ 273
$ 033 $ 0.33
$ 54.55 $ 65.23
$ 69.96 $ 56.47
$ 12451 $ 121.70
07/01/2017 08/01/2018
s 3945 $ 39.61
$ 16.52 $ 13.25
S (0.61) $ 13.44
$ 231§ 296
$ 036 $ 0.36
S 58.03 $ 69.62
$ 75.79 $ 61.18
$ 13382 $ 130.80

@)

System
Benefits
Charge

0.00356

0.00455

(5

Electricity
Consumption
Tax

$  0.00055

$ 0.00055

Change
0.14

(2.77)
11.89
0.54

9.80
(12.36)

(2.56)

RV RV R VA AV AR VAR VR A

Change
0.15
(3.02)
12.96
0.59

10.68
(13.49)

(2.81)

wvIivwniv e n v n
.

Change
0.16

(3.27)
14.05
0.65

11.59
(14.61)

(3.02)

“v»iunuvinunnen

6

Energy
Service
Charge

$ 0.11660

$ 009412

% Change
in each
Component

0.4%
-19.8%
-2286.5%
27.6%
0.0%
19.2%
-19.3%
-2.2%

% Change
in each
Component

0.4%
-19.8%
-2314.3%
27.6%
0.0%
19.6%
-19.3%
-2.3%

% Change
in each
Component
0.4%
-19.8%
-2303.3%
28.1%
0.0%
20.0%
-19.3%

-2.3%

@

Total
Rate

12.64
0.18644

12.69
0.18169

Change as
a%of

Total Bill

0.1%

-2.4%

10.3%

0.5%

0.0%

8.5%

-10.7%

-2.2%

Change as
a% of

Total Bill

0.1%

-2.4%

10.4%

0.5%

0.0%

8.6%

-10.8%

-2.3%

Change as
a% of

Total Bill

0.1%

-2.4%

10.5%

0.5%

00%

8.7%

-10.9%

-2.3%




