

Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy Comparison of Rates Effective July 1, 2017 and Proposed Rates for Effect August 1, 2018 for Residential Service Rate R

				(1)		(2)	S	(3) Stranded Cost	(4) Sustan		(5)		(6)	(7)
<u>Line</u>	Effective Date			stribution Charge		nsmission Charge		Cost Recovery Charge	System Benefits Charge		Electricity ensumption Tax		Energy Service Charge	Total Rate
1 2	July 1, 2017	Customer charge (per month) Charge per kWh	\$	12.64 0.04125	\$	0.02542	\$	(0.00094)	\$ 0.00356	\$	0.00055	\$	0.11660	\$ 12.64 0.18644
3 4	August 1, 2018 (Proposed)	Customer charge (per month) Charge per kWh	\$	12.69 0.04141	\$	0.02039	\$	0.02067	\$ 0.00455	\$	0.00055	\$	0.09412	\$ 12.69 0.18169
	Calculation of 55	50 kWh monthly bill, by rate compo	onent:									%	6 Change	Change as
											\$		in each	a % of
					-	/01/2017		/01/2018			Change	Co	mponent	Total Bill
5		Distribution			\$	35.33		35.47		\$	0.14		0.4%	0.1%
6		Transmission Character Cha			\$	13.98 (0.52)	\$	11.21 11.37		\$	(2.77) 11.89		-19.8% -2286.5%	-2.4% 10.3%
7		Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char	_		\$	1.96	\$	2.50		\$	0.54		27.6%	0.5%
9		Electricity Consumption T	_		\$	0.30	\$	0.30		\$	0.54		0.0%	0.0%
10		Delivery Servi			\$	51.05	\$	60.85		\$	9.80		19.2%	8.5%
11		Energy Servi			\$	64.13	\$	51.77		\$	(12.36)		-19.3%	-10.7%
12		To			\$	115.18	\$	112.62		\$	(2.56)		-2.2%	-2.2%
**						223.20								
	Calculation of 60	00 kWh monthly bill, by rate compo	onent:		07	/01/2017	30	3/01/2018			\$ Change	i	6 Change in each omponent	Change as a % of Total Bill
13	Calculation of 60	Distributi	onent:		<u>07</u>	<u>/01/2017</u> 37.39	<u>08</u> \$	37.54		\$	Change 0.15	i	in each omponent 0.4%	a % of Total Bill 0.1%
13 14	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi	onent: on		07 \$ \$	<u>/01/2017</u> 37.39 15.25	<u>08</u> \$ \$	37.54 12.23		\$	Change 0.15 (3.02)	i	in each omponent 0.4% -19.8%	a % of <u>Total Bill</u> 0.1% -2.4%
13 14 15	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char	on on on ge		07 \$ \$ \$	<u>/01/2017</u> 37.39 15.25 (0.56)	<u>08</u> \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40		\$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96	i	omponent 0.4% -19.8% -2314.3%	a % of <u>Total Bill</u> 0.1% -2.4% 10.4%
13 14	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi	onent:		07 \$ \$ \$ \$	<u>/01/2017</u> 37.39 15.25	0 <u>8</u> \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23		\$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02)	i	in each omponent 0.4% -19.8%	a % of <u>Total Bill</u> 0.1% -2.4%
13 14 15 16	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char	onent: on on ge ge ax		07 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	/ <u>/01/2017</u> 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14	<u>08</u> \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73		\$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59	i	0.4% -19.8% -2314.3% 27.6%	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5%
13 14 15 16 17	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T	on on on ge ge ax ice		07 \$ \$ \$ \$	/01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33		\$ \$	0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59	i	0.4% -19.8% -2314.3% 27.6% 0.0%	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0%
13 14 15 16 17	Calculation of 60	Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi	on on on ge ge ax ice		97 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	/01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23		\$ \$ \$ \$	0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59	i	omponent 0.4% -19.8% -2314.3% 27.6% 0.0% 19.6%	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi	on on on ge ge ax ice ice ice		977 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	/01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47		\$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49)	i Cc	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi	on on on ge ge ax ice ice ice		977 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	/01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47		\$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81)	i <u>Cc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as
13 14 15 16 17 18 19		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi	on on on ge ge ax ice ice ice		97 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	<u>08</u> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70		\$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81)	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To	on on on gge gge ax icce icce ttal		97 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81) \$ Change	i <u>Ccc</u>	0.4% -19.8% -2314.3% 27.6% -19.6% -19.3% -2.3%	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp	on on ge ge ge cice tal onent:		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81)	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp	on on ge ge ge cice ttal onent:		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill 0.1%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp	on on gge gge fax icce icce ttal onnent:		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70 8/01/2018 39.61 13.25		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81) \$ Change 0.16 (3.27)	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char	on on gge gge cax cice cice tal		97 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70 3/01/2018 39.61 13.25 13.44		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81) \$ Change 0.16 (3.27) 14.05	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.5%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char	on on gge gge cax cice cice tal on on on gge gge gge cax ax cice cice cay c		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51 ///01/2017 39.45 16.52 (0.61) 2.31	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70 8/01/2018 39.61 13.25 13.44 2.96		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.5% 0.5%
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20		Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T Delivery Servi Energy Servi To 50 kWh monthly bill, by rate comp Distributi Transmissi Stranded Cost Recovery Char System Benefits Char Electricity Consumption T	on on ge ge ax cice cice tal on on ge ge ge ax cice cice at al on on ge ge ge "ax cice cice cice cice cice cice cice cic		97 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	//01/2017 37.39 15.25 (0.56) 2.14 0.33 54.55 69.96 124.51 ///01/2017 39.45 16.52 (0.61) 2.31 0.36	08 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37.54 12.23 12.40 2.73 0.33 65.23 56.47 121.70 8/01/2018 39.61 13.25 13.44 2.96 0.36		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Change 0.15 (3.02) 12.96 0.59 - 10.68 (13.49) (2.81) \$ Change 0.16 (3.27) 14.05 0.65	i <u>Ccc</u>	in each	a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.4% 0.5% 0.0% 8.6% -10.8% -2.3% Change as a % of Total Bill 0.1% -2.4% 10.5% 0.5% 0.0%